As per our separate report of even date

See accompanying notes to the financial statements For, V S S B

& Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm No.121356W

For & on behalf of the Board, MERCURY

TRADE LINKS LIMITED

Sd/-

AASHRAY P LAKHANI

Managing Director

(DIN:10367223)

Sd/-

Ayushi Shah Company

Secretary

PAN:CVSPS0909P

Sd/- Sd/-

(Vishves A Shah)

Partner

M. No. 109944

UDIN: 24109944BKACSE8076

CHAPRAJ V.
ALGOTAR

Director & CFO

(DIN:10498037)

Place : Ahmedabad Date

: 29/05/2024

Place : Ahmedabad Date

: 29/05/2024

mailto:mercurytradelinkslimited@gmail.com

110

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total debt as of June 30, 2024 (based on our Unaudited Limited

Review Financial Statements) and as adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction

with the section titled ‘ Financial Statements’, ‘Risk Factors’, ‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Position and Results of Operations’ and ‘Other Financial Information’.

   (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars
PRE ISSUE

30th June 2024
POST ISSUE

Borrowings:

Short term Debt (A) 0.00 0.00

Long‐term Debt (B) 0.00 0.00

Total debts (C) 0.00 0.00

Shareholders’ funds

Equity Share capital 272.25 1361.25

Reserve and surplus 943.32 4548.55

Total shareholders’ funds (D) 1,215.57 5909.8

Long term debt / shareholders’ funds (B/D) 0.00 0.00

Total debt / shareholders’ funds (C/D) 0.00 0.00

111

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the

" Financial Statements" beginning on page 79 of this  Letter of Offer.

Some of the information contained in the following discussion, including information with respect to our plans and

strategies, contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. You should also read "Risk

Factors" and "Forward Looking Statements" beginning on pages 21 and 15 respectively of this  Letter of Offer,